=OP \$215.00 758898≀

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
THP Capstar Acquisition Corp.		09/01/2006	CORPORATION: TEXAS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DMX, Inc.	
Street Address:	600 Congress Avenue	
Internal Address:	Suite 1400	
City:	Austin	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	78701	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: TEXAS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	75889883	PROFUSION
Serial Number:	75891493	PROFUSION
Serial Number:	75889884	PROFUSION
Serial Number:	74692742	PRODISC
Serial Number:	74692582	PRODISC
Serial Number:	74222055	DMX
Serial Number:	73500111	PROPAC 4
Serial Number:	73260049	NOVATONE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (512)536-4598

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 512.474.5201

Email: aotrademark@fulbright.com

Correspondent Name: Richard J. Groos

TRADEMARK REEL: 003635 FRAME: 0353

900088730

Address Line 1: 600 Congress Avenue
Address Line 2: Suite 2400
Address Line 4: Austin, TEXAS 78701

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: DMX:001

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Richard J. Groos

Signature: //Richard J. Groos/

Date: 10/08/2007

source=Cert. of Amendment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003635 FRAME: 0354

In the Office of the Secretary of State of Texas

SEP 0 1 2006

Corporations Section

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO THE ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF

THP CAPSTAR ACQUISITION CORP.

Pursuant to the provisions of Article 4.04 of the Texas Business Corporation Act, the undersigned corporation adopts the following amendment to its Articles of Incorporation:

ARTICLE I.

The name of the corporation is THP Capstar Acquisition Corp. (the "Corporation") and its filing number is 800484561.

ARTICLE II.

Article I of the Articles of Incorporation of the Corporation is hereby amended to read in its entirety as follows:

"The name of the corporation is DMX, Inc. (the "Corporation"). The Corporation is a for-profit corporation."

ARTICLE III.

The foregoing amendment was adopted by the shareholders of the Corporation on September 1, 2006.

ARTICLE IV.

The amendment was approved in the manner required by the Texas Business Corporation Act and the constituent documents of the Corporation.

Dated September 1, 2006.

THP CAPSTAR ACQUISITION CORP., a

Texas corporation

Name: Benjamin M. Hanson

Title: Secretary

707591vl

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003635 FRAME: 0355

RECORDED: 10/08/2007